                                                            Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert                                    Surface Mount – 1000W > SMB10J Series
www.yint.com.cn                                                                                               Rev:23.6
1 / 6
SMB10J Series
Description
The SMB10J series is designed specifically to protect sensitive
electronic equipment from voltage transients induced by

Current
IT(mA)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR
@ VR(μA)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
Ipp(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage VC
@I pp(V) BI UNI Min .V Max .V
SMB10J5.0CA SMB10J5.0A AAE AKE 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 800 108.70 9.2
SMB10J6.0CA SMB10J6.0A AAG AKG 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 800 97.09 10.3
SMB10J6.5CA SMB10J6.5A AAK AKK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 500 89.29 11.2
SMB10J7.0CA SMB10J7.0A AAM AKM 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 200 83.33 12.0
SMB10J7.5CA SMB10J7.5A AAP AKP 7.5 8.33 .9.21 1 100 77.52 12.9
SMB10J8.0CA SMB10J8.0A AAR AKR 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 50 73.53 13.6
SMB10J8.5CA SMB10J8.5A AAT AKT 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 10 69.44 14.4
SMB10J9.0CA SMB10J9.0A AAV AKV 9.0 10.0 11.1 1 5 64.94 15.4
SMB10J10CA SMB10J10A AAX AKX 10 11.1 12.3 1 5 58.82 17.0
SMB10J11CA SMB10J11A AAZ AKZ 11 12.2 13.5 1 5 54.95 18.2
SMB10J12CA SMB10J12A ABE ALE 12 13.3 14.7 1 5 50.25 19.9
SMB10J13CA SMB10J13A ABG ALG 13 14.4 15.9 1 1 46.51 21.5
SMB10J14CA SMB10J14A ABK ALK 14 15.6 17.2 1 1 43.10 23.2
SMB10J15CA SMB10J15A ABM ALM 15 16.7 18.5 1 1 40.98 24.4
SMB10J16CA SMB10J16A ABP ALP 16 17.8 19.7 1 1 38.46 26.0
SMB10J17CA SMB10J17A ABR ALR 17 18.9 20.9 1 1 36.23 27.6
SMB10J18CA SMB10J18A ABT ALT 18 20.0 22.1 1 1 34.25 29.2
SMB10J19CA SMB10J19A ABB ALB 19 21.1 23.3 1 1 32.49 30.8
SMB10J20CA SMB10J20A ABV ALV 20 22.2 24.5 1 1 30.86 32.4
SMB10J22CA SMB10J22A ABX ALX 22 24.4 26.9 1 1 28.17 35.5
SMB10J24CA SMB10J24A ABZ ALZ 24 26.7 29.5 1 1 25.71 38.9
SMB10J26CA SMB10J26A ACE AME 26 28.9 31.9 1 1 23.75 42.1
SMB10J28CA SMB10J28A ACG AMG 28 31.1 34.4 1 1 22.03 45.4
SMB10J30CA SMB10J30A ACK AMK 30 33.3 36.8 1 1 20.66 48.4
SMB10J33CA SMB10J33A ACM AMM 33 36.7 40.6 1 1 18.76 53.3
SMB10J36CA SMB10J36A ACP AMP 36 40.0 44.2 1 1 17.21 58.1
SMB10J40CA SMB10J40A ACR AMR 40 44.4 49.1 1 1 15.50 64.5
SMB10J43CA SMB10J43A ACT AMT 43 47.8 52.8 1 1 14.41 69.4
SMB10J45CA SMB10J45A ACV AMV 45 50.0 55.3 1 1 13.76 72.7
SMB10J48CA SMB10J48A ACX AMX 48 53.3 58.9 1 1 12.92 77.4
SMB10J51CA SMB10J51A ACZ AMZ 51 56.7 62.7 1 1 12.14 82.4
SMB10J54CA SMB10J54A ADE ANE 54 60.0 66.3 1 1 11.48 87.1
SMB10J58CA SMB10J58A ADG ANG 58 64.4 71.2 1 1 10.68 93.6
SMB10J60CA SMB10J60A ADK ANK 60 66.70 73.70 1 1 10.33 96.8
SMB10J64CA SMB10J64A ADM ANM 64 71.10 78.60 1 1 9.71 103.0
                                                            Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert                                    Surface Mount – 1000W > SMB10J Series
www.yint.com.cn                                                                                               Rev:23.6
3 / 6
SMB10J70CA SMB10J70A ADP ANP 70 77.80 86.00 1 1 8.85 113.0
SMB10J75CA SMB10J75A ADR ANR 75 83.30 92.10 1 1 8.26 121.0
SMB10J78CA SMB10J78A ADT ANT 78 86.70 95.80 1 1 7.94 126.0
SMB10J80CA SMB10J80A ADB ANB 80 88.80 97.60 1 1 7.72 129.6
SMB10J85CA SMB10J85A ADV ANV 85 94.40 104.0 1 1 7.30 137.0
SMB10J90CA SMB10J90A ADX ANX 90 100.0 111.0 1 1 6.85 146.0
SMB10J100CA SMB10J100A ADZ ANZ 100 111.0 123.0 1 1 6.17 162.0
SMB10J110CA SMB10J110A AEE APE 110 122.0 135.0 1 1 5.65 177.0
SMB10J120CA SMB10J120A AEG APG 120 133.0 147.0 1 1 5.18 193.0
I-V Curve characteristics
Symbol Parameter
IPP Maximum Reverse Peak Pulse Current
VC Clamping Voltage @ IPP